
CALENDAR 2022-2023
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Starts: Thursday 1 September
Half-term Holidays:

Monday 24 October — Friday 28 October
Ends: Friday 16 December

Public Holidays: Friday 4 November

Starts: Monday 17 April
Public Holidays: Monday 1 May
Monday 8 May — Tuesday 9 May

Ends: Friday 30 June
Summer Holidays: 

Saturday 1 July — Thursday 31 August

Starts: Monday 9 January
Half-term Holidays: 

   Monday 20 February — 
Monday 27 February
Ends: Friday 7 April

Public Holidays: Thursday 23 February
Wednesday 8 March

Start/End of term School Holidays Public Holidays  Non-pupil Day/Staff Training

We reserve the right to amend this calendar in accordance with any directive received from the Russian authorities and/ or school board instructions. 
We will endeavour to provide notice as far as practicable of any changes to the calendar.


